

CORRIGENDUM ABOUT RFP 06/2021-22

All the willing Bidders are requested to please note the amendments in the End-To-End Reconciliation and dispute management of transactions of various delivery channels and other payment systems document as under and submit Tenders as per amended terms:

Sr. No.	Section	Point No.	Page No of RFP	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Invitation to the vendor	Date of closure of sale of tender document	5	14.03.2022 up to 14:00 hours	21.03.2022 up to 14:00 hours
		Last Date and Time for receipt of tender offers	5	14.03.2022 up to 14:00 hours	21.03.2022 up to 14:00 hours
		Date of opening of technical bids	5	14.03.2022 up to 16:00 hours	21.03.2022 up to 16:00 hours
2	Bid Security Deposit	6.3	30	<i>The EMD will be refunded to-</i> The successful bidder, only after furnishing an unconditional and irrevocable Performance Bank Guarantee for 25% of the yearly contract value valid till the end of assignment period with additional claim period of 6 (six) months. The additional claim period does not include migration period and the PBG may need to be suitably extended accordingly.	<i>The EMD will be refunded to-</i> The successful bidder, only after furnishing an unconditional and irrevocable Performance Bank Guarantee for 10% of the yearly contract value valid till the end of assignment period with additional claim period of 6 (six) months. The additional claim period does not include migration period and the PBG may need to be suitably extended accordingly.
3	Commercial Bid Evaluation	5.3	26	Only those vendors who have qualified after Technical evaluation (As mentioned in section 6.2) will be eligible for the next stage of evaluation. Bank reserves the right of selection of vendor either by opening of Commercial Bids of vendors or proceed with the selection of vendor through Online Reverse Auction. If Bank opts for Reverse Auction, the Commercial Bids will not be	Only those vendors who have qualified after Technical evaluation (As mentioned in section 6.2) will be eligible for the next stage of evaluation. Bank reserves the right of selection of vendor by opening of Commercial Bids of vendors. No E-Procurement Auction (Reverse Auction) process.

				opened. The details of Reverse Auction process are given in Annexure -7 for reference.	
4	ANNEXURE - 6: COMMERCIAL BID	ANNEXURE - 6	65	The bid can be an indicative price bid and the bank may consider conducting a reverse auction to determine the L1 bidder.	No E-Procurement Auction (Reverse Auction) process. The said clause is deleted from RFP. Bank will go for open tender by offline mode.
5	ANNEXURE - 7 : GUIDELINES, TERMS & CONDITIONS AND PROCESS FLOW FOR E- PROCUREMENT AUCTION	ANNEXURE - 7	66 - 71	i. The Reverse Auction shall be conducted on a specific web portal meant for this purpose. ii. The Reverse Auction may be conducted by the Bank itself or through a System Integrator specifically identified/ appointed/ empanelled by the Bank	No E-Procurement Auction (Reverse Auction) process. The said clause is deleted from RFP. Bank will go for open tender by offline mode.

General Manager
Information Technology

MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK.